Terms and Conditions, which are attached hereto in Exhibit 
B, are incorporated into this Agreement by this reference as if fully set forth herein. 

SECTION III. RESPONSIBILITIES OF OWNER 

SECTION IV. COMPENSATION 

Time and Materials with a not-to-exceed amount of One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand 
Nine Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($122,955.00) Time and Materials shall mean actual 
labor hours at the rates included in Exhibit A (Direct Labor Costs times a factor of 3.2), 
to be paid as total compensation for each hour an employee works on the project, plus 
Reimbursable Expenses. The Hourly Rate Schedule will be updated annually each